
R5-
Name.....IBUERELI SEEL!-.

By ·········-·Rt.-·.···.l·;·-iie¥.l.S3····-···-··-·-·······-···-···--·
Address ········KeMitm"ril-1e-,••·Or-ag<m··•-91J:28...- .

Date filed ·····-··May--.l07..J.$b'J. .
Priority ~Y. .10J...J9.f?.7 .
Action suspended until CJ/. -$:._t;._······-······

R rye
Application No.......92±2

PermitNo R- R 5005.
Certificate No .3.it3..4.7 .

Stream Index;Page No. ~-:....2?..5/f2......

see file #43576

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

5-67,.A0.CO357

·················· ..... ···············t> -· ················-·······
.5...:.&..--23.. $1'derf.Fee .$...~/..t/3._.

Date To Whom Address OR Volume Page
...5-1.0-73.1.Car1..Hoard.....-...........1.525..18th.E1ace...McMinnville....q........2.....p..221..

Returned to applicant .
Date of approval .....December..2Z,297........-.

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ..December..2,2968...........
Date for completion .Qc;.t.9.P.~.r. ..J:.1.. .:J.9.9.9. .

Extended to .

Date for application of water .

Extended to .

.···••·••···························•••••··· ..···················· .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ········::f-~·~!.~.~~ -
Form "B" filed ~..M'.b..•....Ci'.., L9.k.8 .
Form "C" filed ~?..,....•~.., .J..q_.lc8 -..-

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed MAY-.2.5 l9].j_ -·•·
Proof received ···············-····-··························-···-···-···-···-
Dae ceratesaJJL518/3

- - - - - - - • • ·• • · · • ·• ·• ·• - - • • • - - - - · - - - · • • • • • • • • .• • - - • • - - - - • • • • • ··· ·• ' - - ■• - - · . - · • • ·• • · · · · · ·· · · - - • • • • - - • • • • • • ·• • · · . - - - - - - - - - - - - - · - • • - • • • • • • • • • - - - • • • • •• ·• • · · .

REMARKS

...LJJ._ai'....a.. reservoir .and. storage.. of.water..from..Salt ..Creek ..for..waterfowl.. attraction..and. the
right allowed herein for storage for waterfowl attraction shall be subordinate and infer­·-ror··to..a.Il···n:rture···r:[gli'ts··ror···st:cirage···r-or··oen:efi~ie:zt:c'O'ii$U!l'lpt1V!r·uB'as·..··················-·······················

. . ' . ' . . . . . . ··•··········------·····-··········••·················· ..
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NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, bas actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mail to the State EnJ;'lneer, Slllem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

Application No..R::..Y..,...'i...7..5
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I, J3..½-.l?.1.:.o..e.JL S..ec~.c b..~.L _ , the holder of Permit No R.::S.on:;
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

----------------------------------~-----------------------------------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .
·····································································································•-············································-···········-·····•-•·············--································

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the.......--.............. day of , 19 .

Remarks:

FormC
IMPORTANTThis form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permi ttee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

. --
····································································································································--·······························r• ··-·······································

~~~~REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .
.... fl.································~········································· 7hf- /_8ov 1,v-::>. f'hW'7?1,J~v-;,1✓../;~ • _,,.';,n~,,stsnatare ot Applicant· Le1!..:.....'X..:.d.2......ll....:.-4:.1<-....2../2

(Address)
FIII out, detach and mail to th StateEnIhe a 6"'cer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work Is completed.

---------------------------------------

,....·················································· .(Slgnnturo ot Appllcont) (Addrc.ss)I i< ---FormB- - -- - ---- - - - - - -- - ---- -- - - - - - ------ - - - - ----- -- - - - -- ---- - -- - -~~~~=~:~~:.R:~:~~i;:1-- - - - --
-~ NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I, B v.':.:.:.o.±..LI .S.&..; l.s, ..L.._._··········-·······························• the holder of Permit No. ..lZ $..Q.9..C(
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

4l'Ni, 'J .314/6
R-4357S e-SOS

Application No. ..35.7 Permit No.82.8..
IN NAME OF

......................CARi.. jfQl{I/ARD--•----

Surveyed~¥1.4 19.Z..:?.,., by ...O.,_.&e&BJZ



Reservoir-M'-77

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF UHHII.L

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Elis 3Jes to Certify, zes CARL BOZARD

• I
of 525 'W. 18th Place, Hclilimville , State of

97128
Oregon ,has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER oj Oregon. oj a right to store tlte waters of
Salt Creek, tributary of Sout:h Yamhill Uver ~ropri.ated under applicatiOll
tllllllber 43576, perit muber 32586

.. waterfowl attraction

under Reservoir Permit No.

hereby confirmed dates from

R-5005 of the State Engineer, and tltut said right to store said

May 10, 1967

: t

. :

for the purposes of

waters has been perfec:teci in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purpose afore­

said, shall not exceed

The reservoir is located in

1-3 acre feet

•
svk s

As projected Yi.thin Garr1■0(\ DLC 40
Section 5

NV HVk
projected vi.thin c..rt-iaon DLC 40

Section 8
T.5 S., R. 4H., • H.

:-1

. '
!

.. this dote. Ju1y 5, 1973

+'I•

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

··-·-·······················CHlIS..L•..~EI.El. ..- .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 39347
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

ii
t
: I
:!

·;
• I
ii

97128
of 525 'W. 18th Place, McHin:lville , State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER oj Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Salt Creek and reservoir constructed under application nlll!lbcr E.-43575, pumit
muber R-5005

'<Ebi5 3fs to <€irtitp, That

a tributanJ of South Ymnhill River
vaterfol attraction

CARL ERARD

for the purpose of

'': i
;

. :

• i
:

I

under Perm.it No. 32586 of the State Engineer, and that said right to theuse ofsaid waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Hay 10, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby conjinned, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually b1meficially used for snid purposes, and shall not exceed
0.1 cubic foot per aecond

t

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at thepoint of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NV N as projected vi.thin Garrison DLC l,O,
Section 8, T. 5 s., R. 4 w., 'W. M., 1490 feet North lllld 1050 feet East from NW'
Corner, Gwinn IJLC 43.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

WITNESS tile signature of the State Engineer, affred

The right to the use of thewater for the purposes aforescrid is restricted to tile lands or place of
use herein described.

The right allcvcd hore1n for aterfol nttraction shall be ■ubordinate and in­
ferior to all future rights for beneficial con11U1Dptivn u■e.

Nk N
Section 8

T. 5 s., R. 4 W., W. H.

• I

July 5, 1973this date.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

: '
:

!. :

• ;. i
ti
: 'I I
i !

I

i'ti• I;
j'I

ti
t• I

i·;
!

l I

! ;
. ;
.:
I

1-- ·-·----····-·-·"· emus. L.HEELER.._., .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 393t«!
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Reservoir-1M7.67

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

of

Chis 3ls to Certip, zoo
525 • 18h Place, McMinnville

CARL HOWARD

, State of
97128Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon. of a right to store the waters of
Salt Creek, tributary of South Yamhill River appropriated under application
number 43576, permit number 32586

waterfowl attraction

under Reservoir Permit No. R-5005

for the pm·poses of

of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under sch right, for the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed

The reservoir is localed in

1.3 acre feet

sk sv
As projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 5

NW Nk
A. projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 8
T.5 S., R. 4 ., W. M.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. July 5, 1973

CHRIS L. WHEELER
· State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of W:ater Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 39347

\ . ,.



ReservotrIM-7-7

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@tis 3Js to Certify, mac CARL HOWARD

of 525 W. 18th Place, McMinnville , State of
97128

Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of
Salt Creek, tributary of South Yamhill River appropriated under application
number 43576, permit number 32586

waterfowl attraction

under Reservoir Permit No. R-5005

for the purposes of

of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore­

said, shall not exceed

The reservoir is located in

1.3 acre feet

sw% swv
As projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 5

NV N%
A. projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 8
T.5 S., R. 4 ., • M.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. July 5, 1973

.............................. CHR.Is L.HEELER .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 ,page 39347

\



Reservoir1M7-67

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF YAMHILL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

of

@his 3s to Certifp, z«

525 • 18th Place, McMinnville

CARL HOWARD

, State of
97128

Oregon ,has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of
Salt Creek, tributary of South Yamhill River appropriated under application
number 43576, permit number 32586

for the purposes of
waterfowl attraction

under Reservoir Permit No. R-5005 of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

waters has been perfected in accordance with tile laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore­

said, shall not exceed

The reservoir is located in

1.3 acre feet

s% Swv
As projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 5

NW NW
As projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 8
T.5 S., R. 4., W. M.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. July 5, 1973

······-······-········ CHR.IS L.HEELER .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record df Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 , page 39347



Reservoir500--7-67

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF YAMHILL

Proof of Appropriation of Water

CARL BOWARD

ECEIE
MY( 30 19/3

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

of 525 W. 18th Plaee, McMinnville , State of 97128
Oregon , has

constructed a reservoir to store the waters of
Salt Creek, tributary of South Yamhill River appropriated under application
mumber 43576, permit number 32586

waterfowl attraction

under Reservoir Permit No. R-5005

for the purposes of

of the State Engineer, and that the storage of said

waters has been completed within the terms of said Permit; that the priority of the right

dates from May 10, 1967

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore­

said, shall not exceed

The reservoir is Located in

1.3 acre feet

Sk S
As projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 5

Nk Nk
As projected within Garrison DLC 40

Section 8
T.5 S., R. 4., .M.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this ...:!.. ..o/.... day of ···~¥·········•
1».73

-·---··-·-··cfML..~ _ .



Abstract of Permit No. h-500.S ✓

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

T ...

CGLY"' L Wow~r cl.-
'SZS w 1,~~ P~c..c...
H-Hie'Ile Ore+ 712

- ~,,, ~
G-tw.age i.~ a Nae.rvci.-r fret.\ S&lt, Gr. t.'-- apr,roprioted under
Appl. ~io. 43,76{°remit. No. 3,a5~ortc.,wl att.raot.ton,,.
Dm'! 1ce.,-:U>1._if.--;;..,...m t, 3e8T='8. 'f. , ~,. ;<n.. 4 ti:; ... "'··,
HW'll(t:.d- ):~/ _; ..ii • • _-• 6 • r ..; . , / -'N

-· -

SIG NF [l

h • CNgon · ·· 12 .:,-
. ./ ......- , ,,,

ScU, e~Y ..,.....,. . .iff. - . ....,.. ,,., -

ApplicationNo. r~-4357; ✓ Certificate No.. -
Name

Address

Source ofwater supply

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres

Twp. Range Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE 14 :,.."\V!~ sw·~~ SE+ NE'◄ mv14 sw•; SE!, NE' NW, sw+ SE! NE NW! sw SE

" . e.\,.\ t ,fl:,..--... ..
.-. .,,

re - ~
J.ji r ''lie

~ G<.J/4 sa. /4 ·--i
' /

,

( ~ 9/ G ' CC kly w..l.:
t./r. -p;n,q ~',Jt.,V}_ ,, A

/' t Iv

Remarks: Tno risnt ellowed he.rein tor st-ora.go for va.t.o?"fowl att.r4.otion ab.all be. a"Qbcn-dlnawi.,
and Weri.o-r t.o all t+,d,ure ri~ta tor a'\,QYage tor beneticia.l C0Ua\Ulpt.ive w,ea. '--

I
Priority date

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction

Time limit to completely apply water

~., 10, 1967v
/.2
~a..t.

Doeo=bye7,t968
·t~~xtended to

extended to

extended to

extended to

SP•l:!S96 -ll9
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May 25, 1973

Carl Hovard
525 W. 18th Place
McMinnville, OR 97128

Dear Mr. Howard:

The assignment of permits numbered R-5005, 32586, and
31416 from Buernell Seibel to you has been recorded in
the records of the State Engineer. Our records have
been changed accordingly, and the original is enclosed.

Aleo enclosed are the final proofs in connection with
the incomplete water right represented by these permits
along with our cover letter.

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

VRG:gkd
Enclosures

R-43575
43576
41969



Carl Howard
525 w. 18th Place
McMinnville, OR 97128

May 25, 1973 File No. R-43575
43576
41969

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection uith
the incomplete uatgr right, represented by your permit
number s'R-5005, 32586, and 31416.

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

2.a
CHRIS L. IHEEER
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure
gkd
Please submit $1.50 for each permit.



1-43575
ro rs 3576
1g

STATE ENGINEER
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUil.DiNG

SALEM 10

February 8, 1968

uernell Seibel
Route 1, Box 183
1:c:,3_nnville, Cregan 97128

Gentlemen&

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of "Water has been ma.de under
permit No.s E-5005 and 32586.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and oertifioate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

d<cu
CHRIS L. WEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
ks



January 29, 1968

Buernell Seibel
Foute l, Bo: 183
McMinnville, Oregon 97128

Dear Mr. Seibel:

R-43575, permit No. R-5005,
application No, 4357&, pennit No. 32586 with a blueprint.

R-,3575
43576



/
I

Ouernell ....eibel
Ht. 1,. Box 183
f,;cY.i1inville, Oregon 97128

er Sir°

This will acknowledge receir:t of your applicntion for a permit
to cor:struct a reservoir and store 3 .o acre feet of wnter therein
from .::alt Creek for waterfowl attrnction, and the fee of ,.,20 !or
\':hich our rl!Ceipt :.o. J687 W"S handed to you. This 3fplic .tion
hns beer, filed ·..nd numb, red :i.-43575.

·lso fl.Ck!.owled. et! is recei. t of ycur a.pplicat.fon for a
emit to opproprui.te O.l cubic foot of water l er second frorr:
alt Creek arid reservoir for ,-;aterfowl attractior, mp, leal
descriptions, nd the fee of :;25 for which our receipt No. J688
was haded to you. This application h.as been filed and numbered
43576.

These applications are now in satisfactory form for approval
by issuance of permits.

very truly yours,

CH!US L. WHEF.LER
State inineer

By
Larry \/, Jebousek
Assistant,r

LWJ:dly

1,3576
ri-43575


